[image: ]OFFICIAL
Contract for the Provision of Catalogue Marketplace System
Contract Reference: CCTS21A40-2


	CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN)



	Contract Title:
	Contract for the Provision of Catalogue Marketplace System (The Contract)

	Contract Reference:
	CCTS21A40
	Contract Change Number:
	-02


	 Date CCN issued:
	04/11/2022
	Date Change Effective from:
	30/11/2022

	
Between: Crown Commercial Service (The Customer) and Mercato Solutions Limited  (The Supplier)

The Contract is varied as follows:

1.1. Further to the current contract expiry date of 30 /11/2022 the Crown Commercial Service wishes to take up the option of a one (1) year extension to 30/11/2023 as per the call off agreement.
1.2.  The total contract value is £1,006,860.00 (excluding VAT).
1.3. The Contract extension will be in line with the current contract terms and conditions and based upon the initial pricing schedule.
1.4. An exit plan has been introduced. For further details please see Annex A - exit plan.


         
Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.
The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice.



	 
Change authorised to proceed by: (Customer’s representative): REDACTED TEXT under FOIA section 40 personal information

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA section 40 personal information
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA section 40 personal information


 
Signature                       Print Name and Job Title                              Date

	
Authorised for and on behalf of the Supplier:


 	
                                                                          Signature                                           Print Name and Job Title                  DateREDACTED TEXT under FOIA section 40 personal information

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA section 40 personal information

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA section 40 personal information



	
Authorised for and on behalf of the Customer:


                                              Signature                                                Print Name and Job Title                  DateREDACTED TEXT under FOIA section 40 personal information


REDACTED TEXT under FOIA section 40 personal information
[bookmark: _GoBack]
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA section 40 personal information






OFFICIAL
Contract Change Notice
© Crown copyright 2018
V1. 10/07/2020

image1.png
Crown

Commercial
Service




