[image: ]OFFICIAL
Contract for the Provision of Catalogue Marketplace System
Contract Reference: CCTS21A40-3


	CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN)



	Contract Title:
	Contract for the Provision of Catalogue Marketplace System (The Contract)

	Contract Reference:
	CCTS21A40
	Contract Change Number:
	3


	 Date CCN issued:
	06/10/2023

	Date Change Effective from:

	30/11/2023


	
Between: Crown Commercial Service (The Customer) and Mercato Solutions Limited  (The Supplier)

The Contract is varied as follows:

1.1. The Contracting Authority requires a Change to the Scope and increase in cost to their current contract for the Provision of Catalogue Marketplace System, an online catalogue which offers click and buy for technology products such as laptops and tablets, including specific functionality required for buyers, suppliers and admin users. 
1.2. The Contracting Authority have amended the Contract Previously (CCTS21A40-1) REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 Commercial Interests and utilised the one-year extension option (CCTS21A40-2). The original Total Contract Value with these amendments included was. £1,006,860.00 ex VAT.
1.3. This Contract Uplift has a Value REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 Commercial Interests. 
1.4. [bookmark: _GoBack] The total contract value is now £1,060,860.00 (excluding VAT).
         
Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.
The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice.

	 
Change authorised to proceed by: (Customer’s representative): REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.

[bookmark: _Hlk148350398][bookmark: _Hlk148350399][bookmark: _Hlk148350400][bookmark: _Hlk148350401][bookmark: _Hlk148350403][bookmark: _Hlk148350404][bookmark: _Hlk148350405][bookmark: _Hlk148350406][bookmark: _Hlk148350407][bookmark: _Hlk148350408][bookmark: _Hlk148350412][bookmark: _Hlk148350413][bookmark: _Hlk148350418][bookmark: _Hlk148350419][bookmark: _Hlk148350440][bookmark: _Hlk148350441][bookmark: _Hlk148350442][bookmark: _Hlk148350443][bookmark: _Hlk148350444][bookmark: _Hlk148350445][bookmark: _Hlk148350446][bookmark: _Hlk148350447]REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.


Signature                       Print Name and Job Title                              Date

	
Authorised for and on behalf of the Supplier:


 	
                                                                            Signature                                           Print Name and Job Title                  DateREDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.


REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.



	Authorised for and on behalf of the Customer:REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.






                                         Signature                                           Print Name and Job Title                  Date 



OFFICIAL
Contract Change Notice
© Crown copyright 2018
V1. 3rd October 2023

image1.png
Crown

Commercial
Service




